

È

ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO...../2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1878 OF 2013

LOKESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for clarification)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Applicant (s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Abhith Kumar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the criminal miscellaneous petition filed in Criminal  
Appeal No.1878 of 2013, before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble  
Mr. Justice H.L. Gokhale, in its next sitting.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|