

ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.9 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.25820/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1878 OF 2013

PARVESH Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 25.10.2013 and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Chandra Shekhar, learned counsel appearing for the applicant and Mr. Abhishth Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P.

We clarify that the order passed by us on 25.10.2013 in Criminal Appeal No.1878/2013 is concerning only three accused, namely, Yogesh, Sachin and Saurabh, who were respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4 respectively in that Criminal Appeal. Therefore, the order passed by the High Court is set aside only qua these three accused. CRL.M.P. No.25820/2013 stands allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER