

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 4042/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1878 OF 2013

LOKESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and office report)
[Cr1MP No. 4042/2014 is appln. U/S 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure on behalf of R.Nos. 2,3 and 4]

Date: 14/03/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
Mr. Imran K. Burney, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhith Kumar ,Adv
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1MP No. 4042/2014 (appln. U/S 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure on behalf of R.Nos. 2,3 and 4) is dismissed in terms of the singed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master | Assistant Registrar |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

CRLMP.NO. 4042/2014
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1878 OF 2013

LOKESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Cr1MP No. 4042/2014 (appln. U/S 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure on behalf of R.Nos. 2,3 and 4) is dismissed.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 14, 2014.